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Sub. - Annual Holiday List for the Calendar Year 2025 —reg.

In consideration of the recommendation made by the Institute Employee Welfare Committee
based on the OM issued by MoPPG&P, DoPT, vide F. No. 12/2/2023—JCA, dated 09/07/2024, the

list of 17 Closed Holidays to be observed by the Institute in the calendar year 2025 shall be as

given in the table below.

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day
1 Makar Sankranti/Bihu/Pongal 14.01.2025 Tuesday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
3 Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday
4 Holi 14.03.2025 Friday
5 IDU’L FITR 31.03.2025 Monday
6 | sarhul | 01042005 |  Tuesday
77— Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
8 IDU’L ZUHA 07.06.2025 Saturday
9 Muharram 06.07.2025 Sunday
10 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
11 Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
12 02.10.2025 Thursday
Dussehra
|13 Additional Day for Dussehra 03.10.2025 Friday
14 Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday
15 | ChhathPuya 27102025 | Monday
T 16 Guru Nanak'’s Birthday 05.11'.2025 Wednesday
1 17 Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday

Contd. overleaf
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In addition to the 17 Closed Holidays, employees may avail 02 more Restricted Holidays from
out of any Holiday listed in the OM No. 12/2/2023-JCA, dated 09/07/2024 against submission of

application in advance to their Leave Sanctioning Authority (same as CL).

The Restricted Holidays, however, are not applicable to the students.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

REGISTRAR I/c

Distribution by email

1)  All faculty, Officers and Staff as per the official list
2)  IT & N Cell - for publication on Institute website [Announcement & RTI Page]
3)  Registrar and Director Office for information of Registrar and Director, respectively

Archived in — Institute Holiday File [No. GA-195/2024]



